

Yukon Legislative Assembly

Standing Committee on Appointments to Major Government Boards and Committees

34th Yukon Legislative Assembly

Notice of Report

Pursuant to Standing Order 45(3.2)(a) c., d., and e., the Standing Committee on Appointments to Major Government Boards and Committees met on Friday, March 17, 2017, to consider appointments to the Yukon Workers' Compensation Health and Safety Board, the Yukon Lottery Commission and the Yukon Recreation Advisory Council. The Committee's report on its deliberations (Second Report) is attached.

This report is being transmitted pursuant to Standing Order 45(3.3) of the Yukon Legislative Assembly, which says:

The Chair of the Standing Committee on Appointments to Major Government Boards and Committees shall present all reports of the Committee to the Legislative Assembly but, if the Legislative Assembly is not sitting at the time a report has been agreed to by the Committee, the Chair shall transmit the report to all Members of the Legislative Assembly and then release the report to the public.

The Chair of the Standing Committee on Appointments to Major Government Boards and Committees shall table this report in the Assembly when it next sits.

Respectfully,

Man 17 /2017

Date

Ted Adel, Chair Standing Committee on Appointments to Major Government Boards and Committees